Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0471 - 2447201

eMail: kpsc@keralapsc.org

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SL. No. : 46/2015/ER XII/EW Thiruvananthapuram

Cat. No.: 103/2011 02/03/2015

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview, for selection to the post of **JUNIOR LABORATORY ASSISTANT - Statewide** (Category No. **103/2011**) in **MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT** on ₹5250-8390 on the basis of the **Objective Type Test (OMR)** held on **13/10/2012**.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

<u>Main List</u>								
100065	100353	100844	101014	102060	103762			
104387	105338	105960	106187	106233	106605			
107490	108163	109128	109661	110043	110443			
110518	111379	112788	113104	114275	115072			
116964	117928	120182	121005	122157	124423			
124587	124892	126312	128060	129209	130495 рн-о			
130586	131281	131677	131959	134195	134513			
134588	134912	135001	136249	136265	136512			
137107	137192	137459	138054	138305	138367			
Supplementary List								
<u>Ezhava</u>								
104414	109292	117389	119869	126149	127344			
128114	128242	132965	133607	136746	138359			
<u>Scheduled Caste</u>								
109771	114800	122188	125001	129511	129704			
131520								
Scheduled Tribe								
100371	119492	135708	135768	137889				

		<u>M</u>	<u>uslim</u>						
105745	112673	122991	123516	130415	131590				
132010	132057	132432	136416						
Latin Catholics/A.I.									
105341	111561	117706	118094	125966					
<u>O.B.C.</u>									
131906	134490	135427	137387	138518					
<u>Viswakarma</u>									
100695	103550	123338	127498	134593					
SIUC Nadar									
101029	102085	104383	104549	107319					
<u>O.X.</u>									
118768	119317	119461	120187	120965					
<u>Dheevara</u>									
111976	117685	121923	122591	128039					
<u>Hindu Nadar</u>									
100907	101206	101693	104126	107362					

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate to be called for interview or for subsequent inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The Short List is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidates in their application and subsequent claim made will not be entertained at any stage.

Note :- (3) The candidates who have secured **49 (Fourty nine)** marks and above are included in the Main List of the Short List and the requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect of the Supplementary list.

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original and self attested copies of documents for verification & interview. Date, Time and Venue of certificate verification & interview will be intimated later.

Note :- (5) SC/ST candidates included in the Short List are required to produce two copies of community certificates issued by the Revenue authority and the candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes who are required to produce Non – Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O (P) No: 81/09/SC/STDD dated 26.09.2009 shall produce the same along with other documents at the time of verification of original documents.

Note:- (6) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be found in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **13/10/2012** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No: **ERXII/10145/2012/EW dated 2-3-2015**.

By Order of the Commission

K.M. VISWANATHAN
Additional Secretary
In Charge of Secretary
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.